## 503069787 11/20/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3116390

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	АТА				
			Name		<b>Execution Date</b>
CHRIS K LESER					10/02/2014
PHILIP A DRISKILL					10/31/2014
CHARLES T WALLACE					11/12/2014
JOHN B EULER					10/13/2014
JASON J PALADINO					10/14/2014
MILAN C MARAVICH					10/30/2014
DANIEL O DAVIS					10/14/2014
JEFFREY A MANN					10/29/2014
RANDY A BOWLDS					10/13/2014
SVETLANA I CONTRAI	DA				10/30/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA			STICS CORPORATION		
Street Address:			/ STREET		
City:	EVANS				
State/Country:	INDIAN				
Postal Code:	47710				
PROPERTY NUMBERS					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		1448	6618		
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ				
		(317)	231-7433		
Fax Number:		$\chi = \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot$			
Correspondence will b	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is un		
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if	pe sent to provideo	the of th			
<i>Correspondence will k using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	pe sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 317-2	e-mail address first; if that is un nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 317-2 ktaylo KARE	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 31-7360 pr@btlaw.com EN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNE	t via US Ma	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 317-2 ktaylo KARE 11 SC	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 31-7360 or@btlaw.com EN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNE DUTH MERIDIAN STREET	t via US Ma	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 317-2 ktaylo KARE 11 SC	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 31-7360 pr@btlaw.com EN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNE	t via US Ma	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 317-2 ktaylo KARE 11 SC	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser 31-7360 or@btlaw.com EN TAYLOR (BARNES & THORNE DUTH MERIDIAN STREET	t via US Ma	

503069787

REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0968

SIGNATURE:	/RAR/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2014		
Total Attachments: 10	· · · ·		
source=Assign#page1.tif			
source=Assign#page2.tif			
ource=Assign#page3.tif			
source=Assign#page4.tif			
source=Assign#page5.tif			
source=Assign#page6.tif			
source=Assign#page7.tif			
source=Assign#page8.tif			
source=Assign#page9.tif			
source=Assign#page10.tif			

This document is being submitted for dual purposes Attorney Docket No. 5723-231079 Client Reference No. **BP-356 COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING** AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Title of POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER Invention Page 1 of 10 As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:  $\Box$ the attached application, or  $\boxtimes$ United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/486,618 filed on September 15, 2014 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS. Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 8\_\_ Delaware 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries: NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. Thereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Chris K. Leser LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Signature: STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this Notary Public Signature Printed Name: STATE OF AMY R. MORPHEW My Commission Expires: County of Residence: Notary Public: State of Indiana Vandarburgh County SCIA9C' Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires

INDS02 1339549

TH NOIANA MININ

December 03, 2017

This document is being submitted for dual purposes Attorney Dockel No. 5723-231079 Client Reference No. BP-356 COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Title of POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER Invention Page 2 of 10 As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or  $\overline{\boxtimes}$ United States Application or PCT International Application No. 14/486,618 filed on September 15, 2014 . The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS. Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at Delaware a 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. Thereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof, I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, Philip A. Driskill LEGAL NAME OF/INVENTOR Signature: STATE OF INNANA SS: COUNTY OF Stary Public in and for said County and State, this day of Acknowledged before me, a N Notary Public Signature: Printed Name: STAR - STAR My Commission Expires: AMY R. MORPHEW County of Residence: \_ Notary Public, State of Indiana SEAL ... Vanderburgh County INDS02 1339549 Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires

December 03, 2017

This document i,	s being submitted for chial purposes	Attorney Docket No. 572 Client Reference No. BP	
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) F CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A	N INSULATED CONTAINER Page 3	of 10
As the below-name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
🛛 🛛 United S	directed to; ned application, or tates Application or PCT International Application September 15, 2014		·····
The above-identific	ed application was inade or authorized to be mad	e by me.	
believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this application.	
a Delaward	Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (bere ey Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	inañer referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a	place of business at
is desirous of acqu	uring the entire right, title, and interest in and to I") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be p	the above-referenced application and any in	ventions disclosed therein
ASSIGNEE, the fu (including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Ut	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the suff II and exclusive right to the invention in the Unit to claim priority under the terms of the Internati the application) and the entire right, title, and in the d States and its territorial possessions and in a ons, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ed States and its territorial possessions and in onal Convention and other relevant Internation terest in and to any and all Letters Patent which	all foreign countries ral Treatics and th may be granted
to issue any and all same, for the sole 1 granted, as fully an	and request the Patent Office officials in the Unit of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN use and benefit of ASSIGNER, its successors and d entirely as the same would have been held by r it to convey the interest herein assigned, and that h.	IEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, an assigns, to the full end of the term for which a ne had this assignment and sale not been made	d interest in and to the raid Letters Patent may be and hereby covenants.
testify in any legal continuation, subst Patent to be issued	1 I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representation proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in a fute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute a to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gene and catorce proper protection for the INVENTION	btaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, exer Il necessary assignment papers to cause any a rally do everything possible to aid ASSIONEI	ute all divisional, ad all of the Letters 5, its successors and
I hereby grant the a in order to comply	ittorney of record the power to insert on this assignith the rules of the United States Patent and Tre	nment any further identification which may b idemark Office for recordation of this assignm	e necessary or desirable ent.
	ige that any willful false statement made in this d ve (5) years, or both.	ectaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR: Eharles T. Wa	llace	·····
Signature:	S2 Lalla		- #Y
STATE OF India	na )		
COUNTY OF VARY	decench ; ss:	n Normahar	ania
	rme, a tolucy Public part to faid County and State,		
Notary Public Signati			
Ay Commission Exp	ires: U AMY 8.	MORPHEW	
NI)SO2 1339549	Notage - Wolkage	s; State of Indiana Surgh County sion # 612354 Jission Expires	
	Manaka Decemi	per 03, 2017 Wedr	esdav. Novembe

ctwallace

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 PATENT REEL: 034218 FRAME: 0972

This document is being submitted for dual purposes Attorney Docket No. 5723-231079 Chient Reference No.\_\_\_\_ BP-356 **COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING** AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE Title of POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER Invention Page 4 of 10 As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration is directed to:  $\Box$ the attached application, or  $\overline{\boxtimes}$ United States Application or PCT International Application No. \_\_\_\_\_ 14/486,618 filed on September 15, 2014 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application. WHEREAS Berry Plastics Corporation corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 8 Delaware 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof. I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, LEGAL NAME OF INV John B. Euler Date: UTOBER Signature: STATE OF SS: ) );;; COUNTY OF ( Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this 13 day of Notary Public Signature Printed Name: AMY R. MORFIE ... Notary Public, State of Indiana Notary Public, State of Indiana Vanderburgh County Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires: ..... County of Residence: SEAL / INDS02 1339549

My Commission Expires December 03, 2017

This document is	s being submitted for dual purposes	Atiomey Docket No Client Reference No	
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) CATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR )		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR		Page 5 of 10
As the below-name	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:		
United S	directed to; ned application, or tates Application or PCT International Application September 15, 2014	ation No 14/486.618	
The above-identified	ed application was made or authorized to be m	ade by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in this applicat	ion,
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		·····
a Delawarg		ereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), I	naving a place of business at
is desirous of acqu	iring the entire right, title, and interest in and ") and in and to any Letters Patent that may b	to the above-referenced application and be granted therefrom in the United States	d any inventions disclosed there and its territorial possessions a
(including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Un reissues, continuati I hereby authorize to issue any and all same, for the sole to granted, as fully an that I have full right	It and exclusive right to the invention in the U to claim priority under the terms of the Intern a the application) and the entire right, title, and nited States and its territorial possessions and i ons, substitutions, and renewals thereof. and request the Patent Office officials in the U of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSI use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors a d entirely as the same would have been held b it to convey the interest herein assigned, and the	ational Convention and other relevant In I interest in and to any and all Letters Pat in any and all foreign countries and in an Inited States and its territorial possession GNEE as the assignce of my entire right, and assigns, to the full end of the term for y me had this assignment and sale not be	ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted d to any and all divisions, s and any and all foreign countr , title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may en made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal continuation, subst Patent to be issued	t I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repr proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in itute, renewal, and reissue applications, execut to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and go nd enforce proper protection for the INVENTI	n obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pap te all necessary assignment papers to cau enerally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the a in order to comply	utorney of record the power to insert on this as with the rules of the United States Patent and	ssignment any further identification whic Trademark Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirabl assignment.
	lge that any willful false statement made in thi ve (5) years, or both.	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonme
LEGAL NAME C	EINVENTOR: A Jason J. Pala	ıdino	
Signature: A	an latit	Date: <u>10</u>	-14-14
STATE OF INTE	na		
COUNTY OF VOL	ndubugh } ss.	Il Daman	1 soul
	e me, a Netary Public in and for said County and Sta	1	C AUT
Notary Public Signati	P	Printed Name:	
My Commission Exp	S CAOSARY & Man	R. MORPHEW County of Residence: ublic, State of Indiana derburgh County	
INDS02 1339549	SEAL COM	mission # 612154 ominiasion Expires amber 03, 2017	
	Winning Dect	Contraction of the second s	PATENT

This document is be	ing submitted for dual purpose.	y A C	.ttorney Docket No lient Reference No	5723-231079 BP-356
	DECLARATION (37 C) ATION DATA SHEET (			
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERI	AL FOR AN INSULAT		age 6 of 10
As the below-named i	iventor, I hereby declare that:			
United State	ected to: application, or s Application or PCT Internation September 15, 2014	mal Application No	14/486,618	
The above-identified a	pplication was made or authori	zed to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed	invention in this application	20.
a <u>Delaware</u> <u>101 Oakley</u> is desirous of acquirir	Street, Evansville, Indiana 4771 g the entire right, title, and int and in and to any Letters Paten	poration (hereinafter referre 0 erest in and to the above-re	ferenced application and	ving a place of business at any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNEE, the full a (including the right to Arrangements from th therefrom in the Unite		on in the United States and of the International Convent ht, title, and interest in and t ssions and in any and all for	its territorial possessions ion and other relevant Inte o any and all Letters Pate	rnational Treaties and at which may be granted
to issue any and all of same, for the sole use granted, as fully and c	said Letters Patent, when grant and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its s atircly as the same would have	ed, to ASSIGNEE as the ass successors and assigns, to the been held by me had this as	ignee of my entire right, t e full end of the term for signment and sale not bee	which said Letters Patent may be
testify in any legal pro continuation, substitut Patent to be issued to .	vill communicate to ASSIGNE ceeding, cooperate in every wa c, renewal, and reissue applicat ASSIGNEE, make all rightful o anforce proper protection for th	y possible in obtaining evide ons, execute all necessary a aths, and generally do every	ence, sign all lawful paper ssignment papers to cause thing possible to aid ASS	s, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letters IGNEE, its successors and
	ney of record the power to inse h the rules of the United States			may be necessary or desirable ssignment.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five (		made in this declaration is p	ounishable under 18 U.S.C	2. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME OF	MYENTOR:Mi	an C. Maravich		
Signature:	<u>CCIE</u>		Date:/	1-30-14
STATE OF MALOU	X, , ,	-20		
COUNTY OF VANC	elbryh ;	ss: 2044	n.	ault
	, a Nojary Public in and for said C	sunty and State, this $\underbrace{1}_{A} \underbrace{1}_{A} \underbrace{1}_{A}$	ny or UVINBLIC	
Notary Public Signature.	ZITUPTINU	MORPHEW	Printed Name:	
My Commission Expires	State Notary Public	State of Indiana	County of Residence:	
INDS02 1339549	SEAL S Lommis	sion * 612154 rission Expires Def 03, 2017		DATENT

This document i	s being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No Client Reference No	5723-231079 BP-356
	ED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) I ICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1		
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A		Page 7 of 10
As the below-nam	ed inventor. I hereby declare that:		
United S	hed application, or states Application or PCT International Applicat	tion No	
The above-identifi	ed application was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me.	<i>x</i>
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint invento	or of a claimed invention in this applicat	iaa,
WHEREAS,	Berry Plastics Corporation		
a Delawar	e corporation (he ley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	reinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), I	naving a place of business at
is desirous of acqu	siring the entire right, title, and interest in and in and in and to any Letters Patent that may be	to the above-referenced application and granted therefrom in the United States	any inventions disclosed therein and its territorial possessions and
ASSIGNEE, the fi (including the righ Arrangements fror therefrom in the U	RE, for good and valuable consideration, the su ill and exclusive right to the invention in the Un it to claim priority under the terms of the Interna in the application) and the entire right, title, and nited States and its territorial possessions and in ions, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	ited States and its territorial possessions ational Convention and other relevant In interest in and to any and all Letters Pat	s and in all foreign countries ternational Treaties and ent which may be granted
to issue any and al same, for the sole granted, as fully ar	and request the Patent Office officials in the Ur l of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIC use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors ar id entirely as the same would have been held by hat to convey the interest herein assigned, and the h.	SNEE as the assignce of my entire right, and assigns, to the full end of the term for me had this assignment and sale not be	title, and interest in and to the which said Letters Patent may be en made and hereby covenants
testify in any legal continuation, subs Patent to be issued	at I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its repre- proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in titute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and ger and enforce proper protection for the INVENTIO	obtaining evidence, sign all lawful pape all necessary assignment papers to cau nerally do everything possible to aid AS	ers, execute all divisional, se any and all of the Letters SIGNEE, its successors and
I hereby grant the in order to comply	attorney of record the power to insert on this ass with the rules of the United States Patent and T	signment any further identification whic rademark Office for recordation of this	h may be necessary or desirable assignment.
	dge that any willful false statement made in this ive (5) years, or both.	declaration is punishable under 18 U.S	C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
LEGAL NAME 9	DE INVENTOR, Daniel O. Da	vis	
Signature:	Daniel D. Dars	Date: 10-1	4-14
8 1	iana )		
COUNTY OF UN	VerBurch ; ss:	ul n	1
Acknowledged befor	e me, a Notary Public in and for said County and Stat	this 14 day of UCTOBE	R2014
Notary Public Signat		Reiningd Name:	
My Commission Exp	nires: AM	Y R. MORPHEW Public, State of Indians y of Residence: nderburgh County inder 612154	
INDS02 1339549		nderburgh County mmission # 612154	
ನ್ ಕ್ರಾಂಕ ಕ್ರಿಕೆಸ್ಟರ್ ಕಾರ್ಗೆನ್ ಭ <sup>77</sup> ನಲ್ಲಿ	8 S SEAL 4 S 2	commission Expires cember 03, 2017	·
	1 ((1)) ((1)	Boooder	PATENT

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 5723-231079 Client Reference No. BP-356
	) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING & 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of  POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR    Invention	R AN INSULATED CONTAINER Page 8 of 10
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Appli filed on September 15, 2014	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	nude by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed invention in this application.
101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in a	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at nd to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therei be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions an
ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the Inte Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and	sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries anational Convention and other relevant International Treaties and nd interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted d in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions,
to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASS same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held	United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries SIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the s and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may b l by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, exce Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and	presentatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will a in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, sute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and TION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent an	assignment any farther identification which may be necessary or desirable d Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in t of not more than five (5) years, or both	this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonmen
LEGAL NAME OF INVENEOR: Jeffrey A. ]	Mann
Signature:	Date: <u>10-29-14</u>
STATE OF GAGUANA, ) SS:	
COUNTY OF VANDAULYCH. SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notafy Public in and for saft County and t	states this A day of OCTUPER 2014
Notary Public Signature: MMY K. MMNU	Printed Name:
My Commission Expires: AMY R, MORPHI Notery Public, State of Yanderburgh Court	
INDS02 1339549	n com Nises B

This document is	being submitted for dual purposes	Attorne Client 1	ry Docket No Reference No	5723-231079 BP-356
	D DECLARATION (37 CFR 1 CATION DATA SHEET (37 C			
Title of Invention	POLYMERIC MATERIAL F	OR AN INSULATED (		gc 9 of 10
As the below-name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:			
🛛 United St	ed application, or attes Application or PCT International A	pplication No	14/486,618	
The above-identifie	d application was made or authorized to	be made by me.		
1 believe that I am t	he original inventor or an original joint i	nventor of a claimed invent	ion in this application	<b>}</b> ,-
a Delaware	Berry Plastics Corporation corporati sy Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710	on (hereinafter referred to a	s "ASSIGNEE"), hav	ing a place of business (
is desirous of acqu	ring the entire right, title, and interest i ') and in and to any Letters Patent that r			
(including the right Arrangements from therefrom in the Ur reissues, continuation I hereby authorize a to issue any and all same, for the sole of granted, as fully and	I and exclusive right to the invention in to claim priority under the terms of the I the application) and the entire right, title ited States and its territorial possessions ons, substitutions, and renewals thereof. and request the Patent Office officials in of said Letters Patent, when granted, to se and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its success I entirely as the same would have been I to convey the interest herein assigned, its	nternational Convention an e, and interest in and to any and in any and all foreign o the United States and its ter ASSIGNEE as the assignce sors and assigns, to the full teld by me had this assignm	d other relevant Inter and all Letters Paten countries and in and to ritorial possessions a of my entire right, fit end of the term for w ent and sale not been	national Treaties and t which may be granted o any and all divisions, nd any and all foreign co le, and interest in and to hich said Letters Patent made and hereby coven
Further, I agree that testify in any legal continuation, substi Patent to be issued assigns, to obtain as foreign countries.	I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or if proceeding, cooperate in every way poss tute, renewal, and reissue applications, e to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, a nd enforce proper protection for the INV	ible in obtaining evidence, a xecute all necessary assign nd generally do everything ENTION in the United Stat	sign all lawful papers nent papers to cause possible to aid ASSI es and its territorial p	, execute all divisional, any and all of the Letter GNEE, its successors an ossessions and in any ar
in order to comply	iterney of record the power to insert on t with the rules of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office for i	recordation of this as	signment.
	ge that any willfal false statement made e (5) years, or both.	in dus occaration is putisf	aute under 18 U.S.C.	tool by tine or imprise
LEGAL NAME Q	EINVENTO <u>R:Randy /</u>	A. Bowlds		
Signature:	Kener Baseloon		Date: 07. 13	3.2014
4	iana),			
	ndeibyth i ss.	124h	Λ	SART
Acknowledged before	me, a Notary Public in and for said County a		UCTOBER_	<u>2014</u>
Notary Public Signatu		hew pris	nted Name:	
My Commission Expi	A MAY D	and a second sec		
	ics. Amit a	MORPHEW Con	unty of Residence:	
IND802 1339549	Notery Public Vander	MORPHEW Con c, State of Indiana burgh County slon # 612154 nission Expires	unty of Residence:	

This document is being submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. <u>5723-231079</u> Client Reference No. <u>BP-356</u>
AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.7	OR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING 76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE
Title of POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN	N INSULATED CONTAINER Page 10 of 10
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application filed on	30 No14/486,618
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made	c by me.
believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this application.
VHEREAS, Berry Plastics Corporation	
Delaware corporation (here 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47710 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to	inafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and
IOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the suffi- SSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the Unite including the right to claim priority under the terms of the Internatio arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and im- nerefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in a classues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.	onal Convention and other relevant International Treaties and terest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted
b issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGN time, for the sole use and henefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m	ed States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries IEE as the assignce of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be no had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement
stify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in of intimation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute a atent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and gener	I necessary assignment namers to cause any and all of the Louises
hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assig order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trae	nment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable demark Office for recordation of this assignment.
horeby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this de Enot more than five (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Svetlana I. Con	itrada
gnature: Courrable	Date: 10/30/14
FATE OF DE DECESSION	SILEY GAIZBAND
SUNTY OF UND LESSER	S St Las Bear of D
knowledged before me, a Notary-Public in and for said Connty and State, i	1. 20° - Ortober Sul I date N
	Martin Acoustic 2 Editor
	Printed Name: LICCULDCLAEB WORKS
y Commission Expires:	County of Residence: 11(2) (CER 3) County of Residence:
DS02 1339549	his 20° day of 00000000000000000000000000000000000
	PATENT

RECORDED: 11/20/2014